Public Notice canterbury
a City counclil

18 April 2019

Hackney carriages - Notice to vary the table of fares

This is an amended version as requested by Mr James Nugent on behalf of 46 Canterbury City Council hackney
carriage licence holders.

Canterbury City Council intends, in accordance with the provisions of section 65 of the Local Government
(Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, to vary the existing table of fares for hackney carriages as follows:

Mileage TARIFF 1

()  Forany journey up to 185.263 yards (169.40 metres)

(i) Foreach additional 92.6315 yards (84.70 metres)

(iii) Theinitial flag distance is 185.263 yards (169.40 metres)

(iv) The running mile cost is

Mileage TARIFF 2

For hiring’s commenced between 23:00 and 07.00 Monday to Friday and from 23:00 Saturday
until 07.00 Monday. From 18.00 until 23.00 on Christmas Eve and 18.00 and 23:00 on
31 December and Bank Holidays Tariff 1 plus 50%

Mileage TARIFF 3

For hiring’s commenced between 23:00 on Christmas Eve until 07:00 on 27 December and
from 23:00 on 31 December until 07:00 on 02 January . Tariff 1 plus 100%

EXTRA CHARGES (All three Tariffs)

Waiting / Loading Time
For each period of three minutes or uncompleted part thereof £1 to a maximum of £20 per hour

Internal fouling to a maximum of. £100

Please note that any passenger fouling the vehicle is liable to civil action by the driver for loss of earnings through
the civil court.

Additional passengers and luggage

That an additional charge of 20p be made for passengers in excess of one. (Two children below the age of 12 years
to be counted as one adult). 20p be charged for every article of luggage or part thereof carried inside and outside
the passenger compartment.

It is an offence for the proprietor or driver of a Hackney Carriage to demand or take a fare greater than that as
authorised above.

A copy of this notice has been deposited at the offices of the council at Military Road, Canterbury and may be
inspected free of charge during the hours of 09:00 to 16:00 Mondays to Fridays inclusive.

Any objections to the proposed variation to the table of fares should be made in writing to the undersigned at the
address below by no later than noon on the 28 days from the date of the notice.

Douglas Rattray

Head of Safer Neighbourhoods
Canterbury City Council

Military Road, Canterbury CT1 1YW




